The City of Jackson Mask Mandate, Proclamation of Civil Emergency, and Curfew Order for Jackson youth are still in effect.

***

2021 Municipal Polling Places and Voting precinct changes info here.

Jackson Lifts Precautionary Boil Water Notice for All Well Water Connections – Second Update

Posted on March 11, 2021


FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 10, 2021

JACKSON LIFTS PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE FOR ALL WELL WATER CONNECTIONS

Zip code 39157 removed and updated to 39154.

(JACKSON, MS) – SECOND UPDATE – The City of Jackson has officially received clearance to lift the precautionary boil water notice on its 16K well water connections served by the Jackson Maddox Well System. This primarily impacts residents in South Jackson, City of Byram and City of Terry in the following zip codes:

  • 39170
  • 39212
  • 39154
  • 39209-Jackson Customers Off Maddox and Wiggins Road
  • 39272-Byram Customers on the West Side of I-55 South

 

The precautionary boil water notice for the City’s 43K surface water connections is still in effect. Timing to begin sampling on the surface water system remains to be determined. A setback at the plant on Sunday, March 7thdelayed this process and the City is working with the Mississippi State Department of Health to determine when sampling can begin.

# # #

Close window